RESOLUTION

FRANKLINCOUNTY, FLORIDA BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

WHEREAS, County Road 67 runs north from Carrabelle to the Liberty County line, providing an important transportation link to Franklin County, and,

WHEREAS, County Road 67 also provides an evacuation route for the citizens and visitors of Franklin County, and

WHEREAS, County Road 67 is a narrow road in need of widening and resurfacing, and

WHEREAS, Franklin County has applied for and received funding from the Florida Department of Transportation to widen and resurface the southern portion of County Road 67 from Highway 98 northwards to State Forest Road 166, and

WHEREAS, the Florida Department of Transportation has offered the opportunity to apply for funding through the Small County Road Assistance Program to widen and resurface another portion of County Road 67,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE FRANKLIN COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISISONERS that they support the application for a Small County Road Assistance Program grant from the Florida Department of Transportation for the widening and resurfacing of County Road 67 from State Forest Road 172 to the Franklin/Liberty County line, and Noah Lockley, Jr., the Chairman of the Board of County Commissioners, is hereby authorized to sign the Small County Road Assistance Program grant application requesting funding for this project.

This Resolution approved this 3rd day of March 2020.

	By:
	Noah Lockley, Jr., Chairman
	Board of County Commissioners
ATTEST:	
Marcia M. Johnson, Clerk	